PARTIES TO DISPUTE:

THIRD DIVISION

Award No. 1414
Docket No. CL-1552

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD

BROTHERHOOD OF RAILWAY AND STEAMSHIP CLERKS,
FREIGHT HANDLERS, EXPRESS AND STATION EMPLOYES

CHICAGO, ROCK ISLAND AND PACIFIC RAILWAY

COMPANY

(Frank O. Lowden, James E. Gorman, Joseph B. Fleming, Trustees)

STATEMENT OF CLAIM: “Claim of the General Committee of the Rock
Island System Board of Adjustment, Brotherhood of Railway and Steam-
shipt Glerks, Freight Handlers, Express and Station Employes on the Chicago,
Rock Island and Pacifie Railway in behalf of employes on positions at
Armourdate Yard Office, Kansas City, Kansas, and Freight Agent’s Office,
Kansas City, Missouri, for adjustment in rates of pay, effective Januvary 1st,

1939, as follows;

Position
No. Title
1—-Chief Clerk
2—Chief Car Clerk
3—~Transp?‘rtation C}k.
5: (13 113
6-—Interchange Clk,
T7—Route Clerk
8'_ i¢ 13
9_ [%9 it
10—Stenographer
11.-—Car Record Clerk
13—Elevator Clerk
14-—Mill Clerk
15___ 13 ‘i
16—No. Bill Clerk
17—Hold Car Clerk
18—Red Ball Clerk
19__ [ (13 (X1
20ﬂ o 13 [13
21—Receiving Clerk
22-—Weighmaster
23__ "
24_'_‘_ 113
25~-—Receiving Clerk
26_ (1] L11
27-—Night Transfer Clk.
28—Yard Clerk

29‘_'_' £ “"
30— « o«
31___ o L1
32__ & [

34—Day Transfer Clerk

Agsigned Hours
8:00 AM— 5:00 PM
8:00 AM— 5:00PM
8:00 AM— 4:00 PM
4:00 PM—12:00 MN

12:00 MN— 8:00 AM
8:00 AM— 5:00 PM
83:00 AM— 4:00 PM

12:00 MN— 8:00 AM
4:00 PM-—12:00 MN
8:00 AM— 5:00PM
8:00 AM— 5:00 PM

1200 MN— 8:00 AM
2:00 PM—10:00PM
T:00 AM-— 3:30 PM
8:00 AM— 4:00 PM
4:00 PM—12:00 MN

12:00 MN— 8:00 AM
8:00 AM— 4:00PM
4:00 PM—12:00 MN
8:00 AM— 4:00PM
8:00 AM— 4:00PM
5:00 PM— 1:00 AM

12:00 MN— 8:00 AM

12:00 MN-— 8:00 AM
4:00 PM—12:00 MN
5:00 PM— 1:00 AM
5:00 PM— 1:00 AM
8:00 AM— 4:00 PM

12:00 MN— 8:G0 AM
4:00 PM-—-12:00 MN

12:00 MN— 8:00 AM
T:00 AM-— 3:.00 PM

[311]

Present
Rate
$187.20
162.20
152.20
152.20
152.2Q
149.70
144.90

* 144.70

144.70
189.70
139.70
139.70
139.70
139.70
139.70
139.70
139.70
159.70
139.70
137.20
186.45
136.45
136.45
135.20
135.20
154,20
132.70
132.70
132.70
132.70
132.70
183.20

Proposed
Rate
$195.00
162.20
162.20
162.20
162.20
155.00
155.00
1556.00
155.00
139.70
145.00
139.70
139.70
139.70
135.70
139.70
156.00
155.00
155.00
139.70
139.70
139.70
139.70
139.90
139.70
139.70
139.70
139.70
129.70
139.70
139.70
139.70



14142 312

FREIGHT AGENT’S OFFICE
Present Proposed

Title Assigned Hours Rate Rate
FPrshble & Divr. Ck. 8:00 AM— 4:45 PM 159.70 165.00
Car Service Clk. 9:15 AM— 6:00 PM 159.70 165.00
Waybill Clerk 3:00 PM—11:00 PM 152,20 160.00

Night Chief Clerk 11:00 PM— 7:00 AM 197.20 197,20
FINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board finds:

That the dispute was certified to the Third Division of the Adjustment
Board ex parte by the complainant party;

That no hearing thereon has been held and under date of May 5, 1941
the complainant party addressed a formal communication to the Secretary
of the Third Division withdrawing this case.

AWARD

Case dismissed.

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
By Order of Third Division

ATTEST: H. A. Johnson
Secretary

Dated at Chicago, Ilinois, this 8th day of May, 1941.



